Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

102091314

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S.Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Water-In, currently comprised of Sally Greenley for	Name: Parkway Research Corporation
Water-In and herself individually	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 13802 Chrisman Road
	City: <i>Houston</i> State: <i>Texas</i> Zip: <i>77039</i>
Corporation-State $5 - 10 - 02$	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes It No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 27 December 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Analization number(s) or angiotration number(s)	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Serial 72278328 = Registration 0860377 Serial 73756824 = Registration 1545061
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 💯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: <i>Allen Hobbs</i>	Totolonico documente ro 1000000/5
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
*	Enclosed E
Parkway Research Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 13802 Chrisman Road	o. Deposit decount fulliber.
	RECORDS RECORDS CTION
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77039	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true</li> </ol>	
copy of the original document.	
Allen Hobbs	21 November 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Fot.n PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Y U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<b>V</b>
`To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Water-In, currently comprised of Sally Greenley for Water-In and herself individually	Name: <u>Parkway Research Compration</u> Internal Address:
Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 13802 Chrisman Road  City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77039
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Privo	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State <u>Texas</u> Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Serial 72278328 = Registration 0860377  Serial 73756824 = Registration 1545061  tached Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <i>Allen Hobbs</i>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Parkway Research Corporation	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13802 Chrisman Road	8. Deposit account number  JAN 2 9 2002
81 49.00 0P 82 25.00 0P City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77039	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit agrount)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Allen Hobbs  Name of Person Signing	<b>E</b> # ***
- ·	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patent & 1	required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0074

## **BILL OF SALE**

## STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF HARRIS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Sally Greenley a.k.a. Water-In, the Seller, has SOLD, TRANSFERRED, ASSIGNED AND DELIVERED, and by these presents does SELL, TRANSFER, ASSIGN AND DELIVER unto PARKWAY RESEARCH CORPORATION, as Purchaser, all that certain business, all of the assets thereof, heretofore known as Water-In, together with all personal property used in or pertaining to the business described in the Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto Parkway Research Corporation, its representatives, successors, and assigns forever, Sally Greenley (a.k.a. Water-In), binds itself to forever WARRANT AND DEFEND the property unto Parkway Research Corporation, its representatives, successors, and assigns from and against the lawful claims of whomever, SAVE AND EXCEPT as against the obligations assumed by the Purchaser herein. EXCEPT as against the obligations assumed by the Purchaser herein.

The Seller further agrees to execute and deliver any and all conveyances, deeds, assignments, bills of sale. certificates, instruments of transfer, and other documents that may be necessary or appropriate fully to effectuate the terms hereof, and to vest in the Purchaser, its representatives, successors, and assigns, title in and to each and all of the above described assets and properties.

This Bill of Sale shall be effective as to the transfer of all assets and properties listed herein on the last day of December, 2000.

SELLER:

Sally Greenley (a.k.a. Water-In)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0075